## भौतिक अनुसंधान प्रयोगशाला (भारत सरकार, अंतरिक्ष विभाग की यूनिट) नवरंगपुरा, अहमदाबाद – 380 009, भारत.



## **Physical Research Laboratory**

(A Unit of Dept. of Space, Govt. of India) Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009, India

PRL/RO/10.37/2019

26th November, 2019

To,

Head of the Department Jeevan Pramaan Project National Informatics Centres A-Block, C.G.O. Complex <u>New Delhi- 110003</u>

Subject: On-boarding request to register Physical Research Laboratory (PRL) as Pension Sanctioning Authority and Pension <u>Disbursing Agency with Jeevan Pramaan Portal</u>

Dear Sir,

Physical Research Laboratory (PRL) is a unit under Department of Space (DOS). PRL disburses pension to 384 pensioners and would like to register itself with Jeevan Pramaan Portal so that the facility of generating Digital Life Certificate can be extended to our pensioners as well. The requisite details of on-boarding are provided below:

Pension Sanctioning Authority	Physical Research Laboratory, Ahmedabad
Pension Disbursing Agency	Physical Research Laboratory, Ahmedabad
Office Address	Officer (Establishment)
	Physical Research Laboratory (PRL),
	University Area, Navrangpura
	Ahmedabad, Gujarat 380009
	Ph: +91-79-2631 4004 Fax: +91-79-2631 4900
	Email: admn-estt@prl.res.in
Contact Person Details	Head Accounts & IFA
	Physical Research Laboratory
	University Area, Navrangpura
	Ahmedabad, Gujarat 380009
	Ph:+91-79-2631 4109 Fax:+91-79-2631 4900
	Email: headifa@prl.res.in

It shall be highly appreciated if you can register PRL as Pension sanctioning Authority and Pension Disbursing Agency with the Jeevan Pramaan Portal at the earliest.

Yours Faithfully

Deen Ol

(C.V.R.G. Deekshitulu) Registrar



Cc:

Head PGA Head Accounts & IFA

